
FILED 4/11/2023 
DOCUMENT NO. 02620-2023 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Peoples 
Gas System, Inc. 

DOCKET NO.: 20230023-GU 

FILED: April 11, 2023 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES 
(NOS. 1-106) AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

(NOS.1-48) TO PEOPLES GAS SYSTEMS, INC. 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Charles J. Rehwinkel, Deputy Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their 

First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-106), and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-

48?). This discovery is being served to Malcolm Means, Counsel for Peoples Gas Systems, Inc. 

("PGS"), at Ausley McMullen, P .0. Box 391, Tallahassee, FL 32302 on this 11 th day of April, 

2023. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0989789 

Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 527599 

Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 093590 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20230023-GU 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 11th day of April, 2023, to the following: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
Christensen.Patty@leg.state.fl.us 

 

 

 

Paula K. Brown/Helen J. Wesley 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 

Chasity Vaughn/Danyel Sims/Major 
Thompson/Ryan Sandy 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
dsims@psc.state.fl.us 
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us 
mthompso@psc.state.fl.us 
cvaughn@psc.state.fl.us 

 
J. Wahlen/M. Means/V. Ponder 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
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